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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM

SPECIAL ELECTION

AUGUST 3, 2004
CUYAHOGA COUNTY

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0001
TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 140,684 09 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD3 734
02 = BALLOTS CAST TOTAL 39,015 10 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD4 308
03 = BALLOTS CAST ABSENTEE 2,764 11 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD5 134
04 = BALLOTS CAST BEACHWOOD 0 12 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN 650
05 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE 4,409 13 = BALLOTS
CAST HIGHLAND HILLS VIL 63
06 = BALLOTS CAST BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 3,238 14 = BALLOTS
CAST LYNDHURST 4,298
07 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD1 968 15 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD1 1,180
08 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD2 1,094 16 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD2 1,041
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
0205 BEACHWOOD E 0 . 0. 0
0801 BRECKSVILLE A 425 116 . 116
0802 BRECKSVILLE B 736 . 302 . 302
0803 BRECKSVILLE C 496 . 233 . 233
0804 BRECKSVILLE D 873 391 . 391
0805 BRECKSVILLE E 486 . 214 . 214
0806 BRECKSVILLE F 535 240 . 240
0807 BRECKSVILLE G 782 351 . 351
0808 BRECKSVILLE H 537 223 . 223
0809 BRECKSVILLE I 768 268 . 268
0810 BRECKSVILLE 3J 843 219 . 219
0811 BRECKSVILLE K 594 . 235 . 235
0812 BRECKSVILLE L 1014 . 477 . 477
0813 BRECKSVILLE M 642 302 . 302
0814 BRECKSVILLE N 523 211 . 211
0815 BRECKSVILLE O 685 312 . 312
0816 BRECKSVILLE P 680 . 315 . 315
0911 BROADVIEW HTS 1-A 788 236 . 236 . 236
0912 BROADVIEW HTS 1-B 640 . 289 . 289 . 289



0913 BROADVIEW
0914 BROADVIEW
0921 BROADVIEW
0922 BROADVIEW
0923 BROADVIEW
0931 BROADVIEW
. 354

0932 BROADVIEW
. 380

0941 BROADVIEW
. . 176
0942 BROADVIEW
. . 132
0943 BROADVIEW
.« ... .0
0951 BROADVIEW
1001 BROOKLYN
1002 BROOKLYN
1003 BROOKLYN
1004 BROOKLYN
1005 BROOKLYN
1006 BROOKLYN
1007 BROOKLYN
1008 BROOKLYN
1009 BROOKLYN
1010 BROOKLYN
1011 BROOKLYN
1012 BROOKLYN

4501 HIGHLAND

5011 LYNDHURST 1-A
5012 LYNDHURST 1-B
5013 LYNDHURST 1-C

5014 LYNDHURST 1-D

1
A

HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS
HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS

HTS
34

L

HILLS VILLAGE A

4-B

4-C

5-A

22

81

71

19

60

37

. 101

25

48

50

44

48

63

543 .
496 .
673 .

962

741 .
766 .

943 .

1029 .

686 .

557 .

671 .

691 .

546 .

472 .

695 .

574 .

1104 .

609 .

559 .

476 .

462 .

636 .

638 .

574 .

. 225

637 .

. 229

646 .

. 284
556 .

216 .
227 .
293 .
. 457 .
344 .
354 .
380 .
176 .

132 .

134 .

22 .

81 .

71 .

19 .

60 .

37 .

le1 .

25 .

48 .

50 .

44 .

48 .

63 .

225 .

229 .

284 .

205 .

. 216 .
. 227 .
. 293 .
. 457 .
. 344 .
. 354 .

. 380 .

. 176 .

. 132 .

. 134 .

216
227

. 293
. 457
. 344



c e e e e e e e e e e e 4. . . 205 . 205
5015 LYNDHURST 1-E 531 . 237 .

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e.o. 237 . 237

5021 LYNDHURST 2-A 682 . 266 .

e e e e e e e e e e e .. . 266 . . . . 266

5022 LYNDHURST 2-B 628 . 256 .

e e e e e e e e e e e . . . 256 . . . . 256

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0002

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 140,684 @9 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD3 734

02 = BALLOTS CAST TOTAL 39,015 10 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD4 308

03 = BALLOTS CAST ABSENTEE 2,764 11 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD5 134

04 = BALLOTS CAST BEACHWOOD 0 12 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN 650

05 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE 4,409 13 = BALLOTS
CAST HIGHLAND HILLS VIL 63

06 = BALLOTS CAST BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 3,238 14 = BALLOTS
CAST LYNDHURST 4,298

07 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD1 968 15 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD1 1,180

08 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD2 1,094 16 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD2 1,041

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

5023 LYNDHURST 2-C 633 . 239 .

e e e e e e e e e e e e e . 2390 0 0L 239

5024 LYNDHURST 2-D 881 . 280 .

e e e e e e e e e e e .. . 280 . . . . 280

5031 LYNDHURST 3-A 1004 . 387 .

14

5032 LYNDHURST 3-B 750 . 309 .

e 1

5033 LYNDHURST 3-C 248 . 25 .

e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 25

5034 LYNDHURST 3-D 655 . 274 .
. 274

5035 LYNDHURST 3-E 425 . 85 .



5041
5042
5043
5044
5045
5601
5602
5801
5802
5922
5924
6401
6402
6403
6404
6405
6406
6407
6408
6409
6410
6412
6413
6414
6415
6416
6417
6418
6419
6420
6421
6422
6424
6425
6426
6427
6428
6429
6430
6431
6432
6433

6436
6437

LYNDHURST 4-A

LYNDHURST 4-B

LYNDHURST 4-C

LYNDHURST 4-D

LYNDHURST 4-E

NEWBURGH HTS A
NEWBURGH HTS B

NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA

RANDALL A
RANDALL B
ROYALTON 2-B
ROYALTON 2-D
1-A

PP WWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNMNNNNMNNNRRPRRPRRRERER
1
W>UHIOTMMUOUMO>PAUHIOTMTMMUOUONOIm>DUHIOMTMMONO®

85

. 277

. 166

. 199

. 160

. 195

653 .

537 .

577 .

430 .

613 .

588 .
718 .
313 .
526 .
118 .
119 .
609 .
625 .
551 .
619 .
564 .
652 .
587 .
620 .
528 .
352 .
638 .
664 .
590 .
304 .
468 .
619 .
656 .
713 .
517 .
505 .
604 .
460 .
653 .
620 .
563 .
535 .
505 .
710 .

35 .
666 .
557 .
756 .
605 .

277 .

166 .

199 .

160 .

195 .

178
178

64

22

39

37
130
128

50
142

84
173

52
127
119

23
150
135
120

48
113
119
147
120
112

94
138
129
138
133
137
118

85
134
131
110
164
133



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0003

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 140,684 09 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD3 734

02 = BALLOTS CAST TOTAL 39,015 10 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD4 308

03 = BALLOTS CAST ABSENTEE 2,764 11 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD5 134

04 = BALLOTS CAST BEACHWOOD %] 12 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN 650

05 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE 4,409 13 = BALLOTS
CAST HIGHLAND HILLS VIL 63

06 = BALLOTS CAST BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 3,238 14 = BALLOTS
CAST LYNDHURST 4,298

07 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD1 968 15 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD1 1,180

08 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD2 1,094 16 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD2 1,041

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

6438 PARMA 4-C 489 . 106
6439 PARMA 4-D 515 . 95
6440 PARMA 4-E 568 . 115
6441 PARMA 4-F 587 . 104
6442 PARMA 4-G 607 . 74
6443 PARMA 4-H 446 . 13
6444 PARMA 4-I 612 . 123
6446 PARMA 5-A 553 . 146
6447 PARMA 5-B 599 . 166
6448 PARMA 5-C 639 . 205
6449 PARMA 5-D 536 . 179
6450 PARMA 5-E 894 . 303
6451 PARMA 5-F 499 . 175
6452 PARMA 5-G 510 . 155
6453 PARMA 5-H 845 . 291
6454 PARMA 5-I 449 ., 158
6455 PARMA 5-3] 599 . 185
6457 PARMA 6-A 664 . 181
6458 PARMA 6-B 440 . 161
6459 PARMA 6-C 471 . 131



6460 PARMA 6-
6461 PARMA 6-
6462 PARMA 6-
6463 PARMA 6-
6464 PARMA 6-
6465 PARMA 6-
6466 PARMA 6-
6468 PARMA 7-
6469 PARMA 7-
6470 PARMA 7-
6471 PARMA 7-
6472 PARMA 7-
6473 PARMA 7-
6474 PARMA 7-
6475 PARMA 7-
6476 PARMA 7-
6477 PARMA 7-
6479 PARMA 8-
6480 PARMA 8-
6481 PARMA 8-
6482 PARMA 8-
6483 PARMA 8-
6484 PARMA 8-
6485 PARMA 8-
6486 PARMA 8-
6487 PARMA 8-
6488 PARMA 8-
6489 PARMA 9-
6490 PARMA 9-
6491 PARMA 9-
6492 PARMA 9-
NUMBERED KEY

NOUNW>»PUHIOTMTMOMNMBm>PUHIOTMUOUO®m>PUHIOTMO

ANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM
REPORT-EL52

TOTAL

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
CAST BDVW WD3

02 = BALLOTS CAST TOTAL
CAST BDVW WD4

03 = BALLOTS CAST ABSENTEE
CAST BDVW WD5

04 = BALLOTS CAST BEACHWOOD
CAST BROOKLYN

05 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE
CAST HIGHLAND HILLS VIL

06 = BALLOTS CAST BROADVIEW HEIGHTS

419 . 100
601 . 187
661 . 169
722 . 247
523 . 185
452 . 132
691 . 210
522 . 67
662 . 242
883 . 261
507 . 205
535 . 151
597 . 51
581 . 161
680 . 147
629 . 184
792 . 208
580 . 149
607 . 127
703 . 137
489 . 131
698 . 41
639 . 154
552 . 122
558 . 137
683 . 194
634 . 44
583 . 110
567 . 100
516 . 125
639 . 133
SPECIAL ELECTION
AUGUST 3, 2004
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
PAGE 0004
TOTAL PERCENT
PERCENT
140,684
734
39,015
308
2,764
134
0
650
4,409
63

3,238

09

10

11

12

13

14

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS



CAST LYNDHURST 4,298

07 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD1 968 15 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD1 1,180

08 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD2 1,094 16 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD2 1,041

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

6493 PARMA 9-E 597 . 124
6494 PARMA 9-F 409 . 102
6495 PARMA 9-G 635 . 173
6496 PARMA 9-H 648 . 180
6497 PARMA 9-1 515 . 123
6498 PARMA 9-] 497 . 90
6501 PARMA HTS A 1147 . 117
6502 PARMA HTS B 645 . 62
6503 PARMA HTS C 564 . 117
6504 PARMA HTS D 575 . 109
6505 PARMA HTS E 543 . 119
6506 PARMA HTS F 542 . 143
6507 PARMA HTS G 635 . 104
6508 PARMA HTS H 633 . 149
6509 PARMA HTS I 499 . 122
6510 PARMA HTS J 635 . 156
6511 PARMA HTS K 552 . 116
6512 PARMA HTS L 531 . 130
6513 PARMA HTS M 633 . 162
6514 PARMA HTS N 676 . 44
6515 PARMA HTS O 540 . 94
6516 PARMA HTS P 496 . 68
6517 PARMA HTS Q 638 . 132
6518 PARMA HTS R 516 . 81
6519 PARMA HTS S 510 . 122
6520 PARMA HTS T 505 . 54
6521 PARMA HTS U 455 . 95
6522 PARMA HTS V 564 . 114
6523 PARMA HTS W 644 . 112
6733 RICHMOND HTS 3-C 515 . 89
6911 SEVEN HILLS 1-A 688 . 228
6912 SEVEN HILLS 1-B 757 . 233
6913 SEVEN HILLS 1-C 709 . 274
6921 SEVEN HILLS 2-A 599 . 193
6922 SEVEN HILLS 2-B 785 . 301
6923 SEVEN HILLS 2-C 683 . 207
6931 SEVEN HILLS 3-A 651 . 175
6932 SEVEN HILLS 3-B 789 . 255
6933 SEVEN HILLS 3-C 806 . 215



6941 SEVEN HILLS 4-A 735 . 237
6942 SEVEN HILLS 4-B 728 . 188
6943 SEVEN HILLS 4-C 634 . 204
7211 SOUTH EUCLID 1-A 720 . 273
7212 SOUTH EUCLID 1-B 671 . 278
7213 SOUTH EUCLID 1-C 741 . 210
7214 SOUTH EUCLID 1-D 697 . 155
7215 SOUTH EUCLID 1-E 576 . 151
7216 SOUTH EUCLID 1-F 532 . 138
7221 SOUTH EUCLID 2-A 680 . 210
7222 SOUTH EUCLID 2-B 782 . 291
7223 SOUTH EUCLID 2-C 593 . 177

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0005

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 140,684 09 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD3 734

02 = BALLOTS CAST TOTAL 39,015 10 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD4 308

03 = BALLOTS CAST ABSENTEE 2,764 11 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD5 134

04 = BALLOTS CAST BEACHWOOD %] 12 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN 650

05 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE 4,409 13 = BALLOTS
CAST HIGHLAND HILLS VIL 63

06 = BALLOTS CAST BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 3,238 14 = BALLOTS
CAST LYNDHURST 4,298

07 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD1 968 15 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD1 1,180

08 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD2 1,094 16 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD2 1,041

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7224 SOUTH EUCLID 2-D 589 . 159
7225 SOUTH EUCLID 2-E 620 . 185
7226 SOUTH EUCLID 2-F 633 . 285
7227 SOUTH EUCLID 2-G 508 . 221
7231 SOUTH EUCLID 3-A 599 . 181
7232 SOUTH EUCLID 3-B 630 . 193
7233 SOUTH EUCLID 3-C 566 . 162
7234 SOUTH EUCLID 3-D 415 . 147



7235 SOUTH EUCLID 3-E 496 . 134
7236 SOUTH EUCLID 3-F 563 . 209
7237 SOUTH EUCLID 3-G 421 . 136
7241 SOUTH EUCLID 4-A 460 . 140
7242 SOUTH EUCLID 4-B 705 . 171
7243 SOUTH EUCLID 4-C 505 . 190
7245 SOUTH EUCLID 4-E 685 . 211
7711 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-A 783 . 120
7712 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-B 739 . 86
7721 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-A 668 . 110
7722 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-B 698 . 65
7731 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-A 802 . 91
7732 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-B 321 . 36
7733 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-C 199 . . 8
7741 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-A 658 . 34
7742 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-B 714 . 51
7751 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-A 468 . 91
7752 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-B 606 . 87
7753 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-C 417 . 65
7761 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-A 580 . 45
7762 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-B 601 . 42
7771 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-A 315 . 25
7772 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-B 972 . 21
7902 ABSENTEE VOTERS BCHD 0. . 0.
7903 ABSENTEE VOTERS BRCK Q0 . 656 .
7904 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV1 0 . 166 .
7905 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV2 0 . 110 .
7906 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV3 o . 112 .
7907 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV4 0

7908 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV5 0 .

7909 ABSENTEE VOTERS BKLN 0 .
v

7910 ABSENTEE VOTERS HIHL 0. . 0.
7911 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN1 e . 73.
7912 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN2 0 .

7913 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN3 0 .

7914 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN4 0 .

7915 ABSENTEE VOTERS NWHT 0 .

7916 ABSENTEE VOTERS NRAN 0 .

7917 ABSENTEE VOTERS NRO2 e . . 7.
7918 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM1 o . 31.
7919 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM2 0 .

7920 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM3 0 .

7921 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM4 0 .

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0006

41 .
18 .
44 .

61 .
65 .
59 .
18 .
14 .

58 .
49 .
62 .

656
166
110
112
41
18
44 .

. 0
73
61
65
59
18
14
.7
31
58
49
62
SPECIAL ELECTION

AUGUST 3, 2004
CUYAHOGA COUNTY



TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 140,684 09 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD3 734

02 = BALLOTS CAST TOTAL 39,015 10 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD4 308

03 = BALLOTS CAST ABSENTEE 2,764 11 = BALLOTS
CAST BDVW WD5 134

04 = BALLOTS CAST BEACHWOOD %] 12 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN 650

05 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE 4,409 13 = BALLOTS
CAST HIGHLAND HILLS VIL 63

06 = BALLOTS CAST BROADVIEW HEIGHTS 3,238 14 = BALLOTS
CAST LYNDHURST 4,298

07 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD1 968 15 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD1 1,180

08 = BALLOTS CAST BDVW WD2 1,094 16 = BALLOTS
CAST LYND WD2 1,041

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

7922 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM5 92 . 92
7923 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM6 . 106 . 106
7924 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM7 87 . 87
7925 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRMS8 79 . 79
7926 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM9 85 . 85
7927 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRHT . 183 . 183
7928 ABSENTEE VOTERS RCH3 .9. .9
7929 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH1 58 . 58
7930 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH2 35 . 35
7931 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH3 57 . 57
7932 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH4 24 . 24

OO OO0 OOTODIOOOIOOOOOOO OO
Ul
N

7933 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU1 . 57
7934 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU2 73 . 73
7935 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU3 65 . 65
7936 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU4 45 . 45
7937 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH1 20 . 20
7938 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH2 21 . 21
7939 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH3 .7 . 7
7940 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH4 .4 . .4
7941 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH5 .7 0.7
7942 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH6 . 0. 0
7943 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH7 6 6

ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY



01 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD3
02 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD4
03 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD5
04 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD6
05 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD7
06 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD8
@7 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD9S
08 = BALLOTS

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST

CAST PARMA HEIGHTS

TOTAL PERCENT
1,080

997

374

86

76
12,214

1,028

1,296

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST
LYNDHURST

AP DPDPWWWWW

R N

NEWBURGH HTS A

NEWBURGH HTS B

NORTH RANDALL A
NORTH RANDALL B
NORTH ROYALTON

NORTH ROYALTON

PARMA 1-A

PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

PARMA 1-

IO T moOMNw

REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0007
TOTAL PERCENT
LYND WD3
1,124
LYND WD4
927
NEWBURGH HEIGHTS VIL
1,963
NORTH RANDALL VIL
1,703
NROY WD2
1,677
PARMA
1,236
PRMA WD1
1,260
PRMA WD2
2,522
o1 02
12 13 14 15 16
387
309
25
274
85
. 277
. 166
. 199
. 160
. 195
2-B
2-D

. 178
. 178

64

22
39
37

. 173

. 130 .
. 128 .

50 .

. 142 .

84 .
. 173
52 .

. 127 .

130
128
50
142
84

52
127



6409 PARMA 1-I . 119 . 119
6410 PARMA 1-3J . 23 . 23
6412 PARMA 2-A . 150 . . . . 150
6413 PARMA 2-B . 135 . . . . 135
6414 PARMA 2-C . 120 . . . . 120
6415 PARMA 2-D . 48 . . . . 48
6416 PARMA 2-E 113 . . . . 113
6417 PARMA 2-F . 119 . . . . 119
6418 PARMA 2-G 147 . . . . 147
6419 PARMA 2-H . 120 . . . . 120
6420 PARMA 2-I 112 .. . L 112
6421 PARMA 2-3J . %4 ... . 9
6422 PARMA 2-K . 138 . . . . 138
6424 PARMA 3-A . 129 .
. 129
6425 PARMA 3-B . 138 .
. 138
6426 PARMA 3-C . 133 .
. 133
6427 PARMA 3-D B K VA
. 137
6428 PARMA 3-E e e S
. 118
6429 PARMA 3-F B - F
. 85
6430 PARMA 3-G B A 7/
. 134
6431 PARMA 3-H - I
. .9
6432 PARMA 3-I B A i
. 131
6433 PARMA 3-3J B e K I
. 110
6436 PARMA 4-A B N7/
. . 164
6437 PARMA 4-B B AC I
. . 133
6438 PARMA 4-C B N[
. . 106
6439 PARMA 4-D e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . 95
.+« . . 95
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

AUGUST 3, 2004

RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY

REPORT-EL52 PAGE ©008

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT
01 = BALLOTS CAST LYND WD3 1,080 09 = BALLOTS



CAST PRMA WD3 1,124

02 = BALLOTS CAST LYND WD4 997 10 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD4 927

03 = BALLOTS CAST NEWBURGH HEIGHTS VIL 374 11 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD5 1,963

04 = BALLOTS CAST NORTH RANDALL VIL 86 12 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD6 1,703

05 = BALLOTS CAST NROY WD2 76 13 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD7 1,677

06 = BALLOTS CAST PARMA 12,214 14 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD8 1,236

07 = BALLOTS CAST PRMA WD1 1,028 15 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD9 1,260

08 = BALLOTS CAST PRMA WD2 1,296 16 = BALLOTS
CAST PARMA HEIGHTS 2,522

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

6440 PARMA 4-E B B

.. . 115

6441 PARMA 4-F e 1V

.. . lo4

6442 PARMA 4-G e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T4

« . .. 74

6443 PARMA 4-H B A I

. . . 13

6444 PARMA 4-1 T A I

.. . 123

6446 PARMA 5-A B N1

« « « « . . . 146

6447 PARMA 5-B B T

« « « « . . . 166

6448 PARMA 5-C e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 205 .

« « « « . . . 205

6449 PARMA 5-D B A=

v o . o . . 179

6450 PARMA 5-E - ' E

« « « « . . . 303

6451 PARMA 5-F B VA

« « « « .« . . 175

6452 PARMA 5-G B L

« « « « .« . . 155

6453 PARMA 5-H A N

e e e e e . 291

6454 PARMA 5-1 B
. 158

6455 PARMA 5-] B £



6457
6458
6459
6460
6461
6462
6463
6464
6465
6466
6468
6469
6476
6471
6472
6473
6474
6475
6476
6477
6479
6480
6481
6482

6483

PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA
PARMA

PARMA

. 185

6-A

6-B

6-C

6-D

6-E

6-F

6-G

6-H

6-1

6-J

7-A

7-B

7-C

7-D

7-E

7-F

7-G

7-H

7-1

7-]

8-A

8-B

8-C

8-D

8-E

. 181

. 161

. 131

. 100

. 187

. 169

. 247

. 185

. 132

. 210

67

. 242

. 261

. 205

. 151

51

. 161

. 147

. 184

. 208

. 149
. 127
. 137

. 131

. 181 .

. lel .

. 131 .

. loo .

. 187 .

. 169 .

. 247 .

. 185 .

. 132 .

. 210 .

67 .

. 242 .

. 261 .

. 205 .

. 151 .

51 .

. lel .

. 147 .

. 184 .

. 208 .

. 149 .

. 127 .

. 137 .

. 131 .

41 .



B M
6484 PARMA 8-F B Y/

e e e e e e e e e e e o . . . 154

6485 PARMA 8-G B A
B V.

6486 PARMA 8-H B VA
e K ¥4

6487 PARMA 8-I B Ao T
e el

6488 PARMA 8-J - VI
e e e e e e e h e e e e e .. 44

6489 PARMA 9-A B e K I
e A

6490 PARMA 9-B B 1[I
e 14

6491 PARMA 9-C B
N )

6492 PARMA 9-D B C
e X

6493 PARMA 9-E B 2
N 2}

6494 PARMA 9-F B 1A
N (Y]

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0009

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST LYND WD3 1,080 @9 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD3 1,124

02 = BALLOTS CAST LYND WD4 997 10 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD4 927

03 = BALLOTS CAST NEWBURGH HEIGHTS VIL 374 11 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD5 1,963

04 = BALLOTS CAST NORTH RANDALL VIL 86 12 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD6 1,703

05 = BALLOTS CAST NROY WD2 76 13 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD7 1,677

06 = BALLOTS CAST PARMA 12,214 14 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD8 1,236

07 = BALLOTS CAST PRMA WD1 1,028 15 = BALLOTS
CAST PRMA WD9 1,260

08 = BALLOTS CAST PRMA WD2 1,296 16 = BALLOTS
CAST PARMA HEIGHTS 2,522

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08



6495 PARMA 9-G B VS
e v
6496 PARMA 9-H B £ {
e 1
6497 PARMA 9-1 B A I
e
6498 PARMA 9-] - [
e e e e e e e 90
6501 PARMA HTS A e e
e e e e e e . 117
6502 PARMA HTS B e
e e e e e e e 62
6503 PARMA HTS C e e
e e e e e e e . 117
6504 PARMA HTS D e e
e e e e e e . 109
6505 PARMA HTS E e e
e e e e e e . 119
6506 PARMA HTS F e e
e e e e e e e . 143
6507 PARMA HTS G e e
e e e e e e e . lo4
6508 PARMA HTS H e e
e e e e e e e . 149
6509 PARMA HTS I e e
e e e e e e e . 122
6510 PARMA HTS ] e e
e e e e e e e . 156
6511 PARMA HTS K e e
e e e e e e . 116
6512 PARMA HTS L e e
e e e e e e . 130
6513 PARMA HTS M e e
e e e e e e . 162
6514 PARMA HTS N e
e e e e e e e 44
6515 PARMA HTS O e
e e e e e e e 94
6516 PARMA HTS P e
e e e e e e e 68
6517 PARMA HTS Q e e
e e e e e e e . 132
6518 PARMA HTS R e
e e e e e e 81
6519 PARMA HTS S e e
. 122

6520 PARMA HTS T



e e e e e e 54
6521 PARMA HTS U e
95

6522 PARMA HTS V e e
e e e e e e . 114
6523 PARMA HTS W e e
T i )
7915 ABSENTEE VOTERS NWHT B
ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0010

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST RCHT WD3 89 09 = BALLOTS
CAST SEUC WD2 1,528

02 = BALLOTS CAST SEVEN HILLS 2,884 10 = BALLOTS
CAST SEUC WD3 1,162

03 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD1 735 11 = BALLOTS
CAST SEUC WD4 712

04 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD2 701 12 = BALLOTS
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 977

05 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD3 645 13 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD1 206

06 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD4 629 14 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD2 175

07 = BALLOTS CAST SOUTH EUCLID 4,607 15 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD3 135

08 = BALLOTS CAST SEUC WD1 1,205 16 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD4 85

6733 RICHMOND HTS 3-C 89

6911 SEVEN HILLS 1-A . 228 . 228

6912 SEVEN HILLS 1-B . 233 . 233

6913 SEVEN HILLS 1-C . 274 . 274

6921 SEVEN HILLS 2-A . 193 . . . . 193

6922 SEVEN HILLS 2-B . 301 ... . 301

6923 SEVEN HILLS 2-C . 207 . . 207

6931 SEVEN HILLS 3-A 175 . . . o . o . 175

6932 SEVEN HILLS 3-B .25 . . . . . . . 255

6933 SEVEN HILLS 3-C . 215 . . . . . . . 215

6941 SEVEN HILLS 4-A 237 o0 o 0o oo .. 237
6942 SEVEN HILLS 4-B . 188 . . . . . . . . . . 188



6943 SEVEN HILLS 4-C e e . .204 . . . 00 0. ... 204
7211 SOUTH EUCLID 1-A . 273 . 273
7212 SOUTH EUCLID 1-B . 278 . 278
7213 SOUTH EUCLID 1-C e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . . 210 . 210
7214 SOUTH EUCLID 1-D e e e e e e e e e e 4 e e« w « « « 155 ., 155

1-E

1-F

2-A

7215 SOUTH EUCLID . 151 . 151

7216 SOUTH EUCLID 1- . 138 . 138
7221 SOUTH EUCLID 2- . 210 .
. 210
7222 SOUTH EUCLID 2-B A=
. 291
7223 SOUTH EUCLID 2-C B VA
. 177
7224 SOUTH EUCLID 2-D B
. 159
7225 SOUTH EUCLID 2-E e k-
. 185
7226 SOUTH EUCLID 2-F e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 285
. 285
7227 SOUTH EUCLID 2-G .
. 221
7231 SOUTH EUCLID 3-A T -
. . 181
7232 SOUTH EUCLID 3-B B R
. . 193
7233 SOUTH EUCLID 3-C e [y
.. . 162
7234 SOUTH EUCLID 3-D T A
. . . . 147
7235 SOUTH EUCLID 3-E T 7
.. . 134
7236 SOUTH EUCLID 3-F e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 209 .
.. . 209
7237 SOUTH EUCLID 3-G B T
.. . 136
7241 SOUTH EUCLID 4-A T 1 I
e 1]
7242 SOUTH EUCLID 4-B T s A
e e . 171
7243 SOUTH EUCLID 4-C e =1
e e . 190
7245 SOUTH EUCLID 4-E . e
e e . 211
7711 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-A
e e e e e o . . . 120 . 120
7712 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-B
G« + e e+ . . .. 86 . 86
7721 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-A .

. 110 . . . . 110

7722 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-B



G« o+ e e e e e . ... B5. ... 65
7731 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-A e e
- X |
7732 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-B e e
e L 1
7733 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-C e e
-
7741 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-A e e e e e
. 7 -
7742 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-B e e e e e
- X - !
7751 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-A
) |
7752 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-B
-7
7753 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-C
e e e e e« . . . 65
7761 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-A
I 1
7762 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-B
- ¥
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST RCHT WD3 89 09 = BALLOTS
CAST SEUC WD2 1,528

02 = BALLOTS CAST SEVEN HILLS 2,884 10 = BALLOTS
CAST SEUC WD3 1,162

03 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD1 735 11 = BALLOTS
CAST SEUC WD4 712

04 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD2 701 12 = BALLOTS
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 977

05 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD3 645 13 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD1 206

06 = BALLOTS CAST SVHL WD4 629 14 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD2 175

07 = BALLOTS CAST SOUTH EUCLID 4,607 15 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD3 135

08 = BALLOTS CAST SEUC WD1 1,205 16 = BALLOTS
CAST WRHT WD4 85

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16



7771 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-A

e e e e e o .o 25

7772 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-B

A |

7929 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH1 . . . . 58

7930 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH2 « . .. 35

7931 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH3 . . . . 57

7932 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH4 .« ... 24

ANUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0012

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD5 243 05 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN CSD 650

02 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD6 87 06 = BALLOTS
CAST PARMA CSD 18,452

03 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD7 46 07 = BALLOTS
CAST SOUTH EUCLID/LYNDHURST CS 9,501

04 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE/BROADVIEW HTS 8,833 08 = BALLOTS
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS CSD 1,205

0205 BEACHWOOD E .o . 0
0801 BRECKSVILLE A 116
0802 BRECKSVILLE B 302
0803 BRECKSVILLE C 233
0804 BRECKSVILLE D 391
0805 BRECKSVILLE E 214
0806 BRECKSVILLE F 240
0807 BRECKSVILLE G 351
0808 BRECKSVILLE H 223
0809 BRECKSVILLE I 268
0810 BRECKSVILLE J 219
0811 BRECKSVILLE K 235
0812 BRECKSVILLE L 477
0813 BRECKSVILLE M 302
0814 BRECKSVILLE N 211
0815 BRECKSVILLE O 312
0816 BRECKSVILLE P 315

0911 BROADVIEW HTS 1-A

0912 BROADVIEW HTS 1-B e e e e e e e e
0913 BROADVIEW HTS 1-C B [
0914 BROADVIEW HTS 1-D

0921 BROADVIEW HTS 2-A



0922 BROADVIEW HTS
0923 BROADVIEW HTS
0931 BROADVIEW HTS
0932 BROADVIEW HTS
0941 BROADVIEW HTS
0942 BROADVIEW HTS
0943 BROADVIEW HTS
0951 BROADVIEW HTS
1001 BROOKLYN
1002 BROOKLYN
1003 BROOKLYN
1004 BROOKLYN
1005 BROOKLYN
1006 BROOKLYN
1007 BROOKLYN
1008 BROOKLYN
1009 BROOKLYN
1010 BROOKLYN
1011 BROOKLYN
1012 BROOKLYN
4501 HIGHLAND HI
5011 LYNDHURST 1-
5012 LYNDHURST 1-
5013 LYNDHURST 1-
5014 LYNDHURST 1-
5015 LYNDHURST 1-
2-
2-
2-
2-
3-
3-

. 457
. 344
. 354
. 380
. 176
. 132

uhDdDpPpwWwwNnN
1
>DO™>m™>NW

. 134
22
81
71
19
60
. 37
. 101
25
48
50
44
e e e e e e e e e 4 . . . 48
LS VILLAGE A N °E
A . 225
B . 229
C . 284
D . 205
E R Y
A e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . . . 266
B
C
D
A
B

IrRARUHIOTMMONO®>

L

5021 LYNDHURST
5022 LYNDHURST
5023 LYNDHURST
5024 LYNDHURST
5031 LYNDHURST
5032 LYNDHURST B 1
5033 LYNDHURST 3-C e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 25
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

. 256
. 239
. 280
. 387

AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0013

TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD5 243 05
CAST BROOKLYN CSD 650

02 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD6 87 06
CAST PARMA CSD 18,452

03 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD7 46 o7
CAST SOUTH EUCLID/LYNDHURST CS 9,501

04 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE/BROADVIEW HTS 8,833 08
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS CSD 1,205

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS

BALLOTS



(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08

5034 LYNDHURST 3-D 274
5035 LYNDHURST 3-E 85
5041 LYNDHURST 4-A 277
5042 LYNDHURST 4-B 166
5043 LYNDHURST 4-C 199
5044 LYNDHURST 4-D e K<Y
5045 LYNDHURST 4-E e )
5801 NORTH RANDALL A e 7
5802 NORTH RANDALL B e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 22
5922 NORTH ROYALTON 2-B e

5924 NORTH ROYALTON 2-D O ¥4

6401 PARMA 1-A e 1

6402 PARMA 1-B . 128

6403 PARMA 1-C . 50

6404 PARMA 1-D . 142

6405 PARMA 1-E . 84

6406 PARMA 1-F . 173

6407 PARMA 1-G . 52

6408 PARMA 1-H . 127

6409 PARMA 1-I . 119

6410 PARMA 1-3J . 23

6412 PARMA 2-A . 150

6413 PARMA 2-B . 135

6414 PARMA 2-C . 120

6415 PARMA 2-D . 48

6416 PARMA 2-E . 113

6417 PARMA 2-F . 119

6418 PARMA 2-G . 147

6419 PARMA 2-H . 120

6420 PARMA 2-I . 112

6421 PARMA 2-3] . 94

6422 PARMA 2-K . 138

6424 PARMA 3-A . 129

6425 PARMA 3-B . 138

6426 PARMA 3-C . 133

6427 PARMA 3-D . 137

6428 PARMA 3-E . 118

6429 PARMA 3-F . 85

6430 PARMA 3-G . 134

6431 PARMA 3-H . .9

6432 PARMA 3-I . 131

6433 PARMA 3-J . 110

6436 PARMA 4-A . 164

6437 PARMA 4-B . 133

6438 PARMA 4-C . 106

6439 PARMA 4-D . 95

6440 PARMA 4-E . 115

6441 PARMA 4-F . 104



6442 PARMA 4-G 74
6443 PARMA 4-H 13
6444 PARMA 4-I . 123
6446 PARMA 5-A . 146
6447 PARMA 5-B . 166
6448 PARMA 5-C . 205
6449 PARMA 5-D e v °
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0014
TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD5 243 05 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN CSD 650

02 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD6 87 06 = BALLOTS
CAST PARMA CSD 18,452

03 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD7 46 07 = BALLOTS
CAST SOUTH EUCLID/LYNDHURST CS 9,501

04 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE/BROADVIEW HTS 8,833 08 = BALLOTS
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS CSD 1,205

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
6450 PARMA 5-E 303
6451 PARMA 5-F 175
6452 PARMA 5-G 155
6453 PARMA 5-H 291
6454 PARMA 5-I 158
6455 PARMA 5-J 185
6457 PARMA 6-A 181
6458 PARMA 6-B 161
6459 PARMA 6-C 131
6460 PARMA 6-D 100
6461 PARMA 6-E 187
6462 PARMA 6-F 169
6463 PARMA 6-G 247
6464 PARMA 6-H 185
6465 PARMA 6-1I 132
6466 PARMA 6-J 210
6468 PARMA 7-A 67
6469 PARMA 7-B 242
6470 PARMA 7-C 261
6471 PARMA 7-D 205
6472 PARMA 7-E 151
6473 PARMA 7-F 51
6474 PARMA 7-G 161
6475 PARMA 7-H 147



6476 PARMA 7-1 . 184
6477 PARMA 7-] . 208
6479 PARMA 8-A . 149
6480 PARMA 8-B . 127
6481 PARMA 8-C . 137
6482 PARMA 8-D . 131
6483 PARMA 8-E . 41
6484 PARMA 8-F . 154
6485 PARMA 8-G . 122
6486 PARMA 8-H . 137
6487 PARMA 8-I . 194
6488 PARMA 8-J . 44
6489 PARMA 9-A . 110
6490 PARMA 9-B . loo
6491 PARMA 9-C . 125
6492 PARMA 9-D . 133
6493 PARMA 9-E . 124
6494 PARMA 9-F . 102
6495 PARMA 9-G . 173
6496 PARMA 9-H . 180
6497 PARMA 9-I . 123
6498 PARMA 9-] . 90
6501 PARMA HTS A . 117
6502 PARMA HTS B . 62
6503 PARMA HTS C . 117
6504 PARMA HTS D . 109
6505 PARMA HTS E . 119
6506 PARMA HTS F . 143
6507 PARMA HTS G . lo4
6508 PARMA HTS H . 149
6509 PARMA HTS I B vy
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0015
TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD5 243 05 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN CSD 650

02 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD6 87 06 = BALLOTS
CAST PARMA CSD 18,452

03 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD7 46 07 = BALLOTS
CAST SOUTH EUCLID/LYNDHURST CS 9,501

04 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE/BROADVIEW HTS 8,833 08 = BALLOTS
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS CSD 1,205

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08



6510 PARMA HTS 3J . 156
6511 PARMA HTS K . 116
6512 PARMA HTS L . 130
6513 PARMA HTS M . 162
6514 PARMA HTS N 44
6515 PARMA HTS O 94
6516 PARMA HTS P . 68
6517 PARMA HTS Q . 132
6518 PARMA HTS R . 81
6519 PARMA HTS S . 122
6520 PARMA HTS T 54
6521 PARMA HTS U . 95
6522 PARMA HTS V . 114
6523 PARMA HTS W . 112
6733 RICHMOND HTS 3-C . . . . 89
6911 SEVEN HILLS 1-A . 228
6912 SEVEN HILLS 1-B . 233
6913 SEVEN HILLS 1-C . 274
6921 SEVEN HILLS 2-A . 193
6922 SEVEN HILLS 2-B . 301
6923 SEVEN HILLS 2-C . 207
6931 SEVEN HILLS 3-A . 175
6932 SEVEN HILLS 3-B . 255
6933 SEVEN HILLS 3-C . 215
6941 SEVEN HILLS 4-A . 237
6942 SEVEN HILLS 4-B . 188
6943 SEVEN HILLS 4-C . 204
7211 SOUTH EUCLID 1-A . 273
7212 SOUTH EUCLID 1-B . 278
7213 SOUTH EUCLID 1-C . 210
7214 SOUTH EUCLID 1-D . 155
7215 SOUTH EUCLID 1-E . 151
7216 SOUTH EUCLID 1-F . 138
7221 SOUTH EUCLID 2-A . 210
7222 SOUTH EUCLID 2-B . 291
7223 SOUTH EUCLID 2-C . 177
7224 SOUTH EUCLID 2-D . 159
7225 SOUTH EUCLID 2-E . 185
7226 SOUTH EUCLID 2-F . 285
7227 SOUTH EUCLID 2-G . 221
7231 SOUTH EUCLID 3-A . 181
7232 SOUTH EUCLID 3-B . 193
7233 SOUTH EUCLID 3-C . 162
7234 SOUTH EUCLID 3-D . 147
7235 SOUTH EUCLID 3-E . 134
7236 SOUTH EUCLID 3-F . 209
7237 SOUTH EUCLID 3-G . 136
7241 SOUTH EUCLID 4-A . 140
7242 SOUTH EUCLID 4-B . 171
7243 SOUTH EUCLID 4-C . 190



7245 SOUTH EUCLID 4-E . 211
7711 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-A . 120
7712 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-B . 86
7721 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-A . 110
7722 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-B e e e e e e e e 65
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS SPECIAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
AUGUST 3, 2004
RUN DATE:08/18/04 11:59 AM CUYAHOGA COUNTY
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0016
TOTAL PERCENT
TOTAL PERCENT

01 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD5 243 05 = BALLOTS
CAST BROOKLYN CSD 650

02 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD6 87 06 = BALLOTS
CAST PARMA CSD 18,452

03 = BALLOTS CAST WRHT WD7 46 07 = BALLOTS
CAST SOUTH EUCLID/LYNDHURST CS 9,501

04 = BALLOTS CAST BRECKSVILLE/BROADVIEW HTS 8,833 08 = BALLOTS
CAST WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS CSD 1,205

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7 08
7731 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-A 91
7732 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-B 36
7733 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-C 8
7741 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-A 34
7742 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-B e 51
7751 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-A 91 . 91
7752 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-B 87 . 87
7753 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-C 65 . 65
7761 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-A 45 . 45
7762 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-B 42 . . . . 42
7771 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-A 25 . 25
7772 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-B 21 . 21
7902 ABSENTEE VOTERS BCHD e e %]
7903 ABSENTEE VOTERS BRCK . 656
7904 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV1 . 166
7905 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV2 . 110
7906 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV3 . 112
7907 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV4 41
7908 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV5 18
7909 ABSENTEE VOTERS BKLN e v
7910 ABSENTEE VOTERS HIHL e ]
7911 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN1 73
7912 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN2 61
7913 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN3 65
7914 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN4 59
7916 ABSENTEE VOTERS NRAN 14



7917 ABSENTEE VOTERS NRO2 4

7918 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM1 e i !

7919 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM2 -1

7920 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM3 e

7921 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM4 e Y]

7922 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM5 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 92

7923 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM6 e 12 ]9)

7924 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM7 e -7

7925 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM8 Y &°

7926 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM9S e - 1

7927 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRHT e e e e e e e e e e e e e ... 183

7928 ABSENTEE VOTERS RCH3 T

7929 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH1 -1

7930 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH2 =

7931 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH3 -4

7932 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH4 e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 24

7933 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU1l -

7934 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU2 Y i

7935 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU3 e - )

7936 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU4 e )

7937 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH1 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e .. 20
7938 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH2 A |
7939 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH3 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T
7940 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH4 ey
7941 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH5 e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T
7942 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH6 %]
7943 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH7 6

A
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #1 NEWBURGH HTS. VIL. PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADDT'L)
PROVIDING AND MAINTAINING FIRE DEPT. 5.7 MILLS

Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 220 60.27
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 145 39.73
o1 02
5601 NEWBURGH HTS A 100 74
5602 NEWBURGH HTS B 109 65

7915 ABSENTEE VOTERS NWHT 11 6
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #2 SEVEN HILLS CITY PROP'D TAX LEVY REPLACEMENT
PURPOSE OF ACQUIRING VEHICLES AND EQUIP'T (©.5 MILL)

Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,473 51.78
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,372 48.22
01 02
6911 SEVEN HILLS 1-A 114 112
6912 SEVEN HILLS 1-B 115 113
6913 SEVEN HILLS 1-C 135 133
6921 SEVEN HILLS 2-A 107 85
6922 SEVEN HILLS 2-B 164 132
6923 SEVEN HILLS 2-C 110 94
6931 SEVEN HILLS 3-A 78 97
6932 SEVEN HILLS 3-B 130 122
6933 SEVEN HILLS 3-C 113 100
6941 SEVEN HILLS 4-A 115 120
6942 SEVEN HILLS 4-B 100 84
6943 SEVEN HILLS 4-C 103 101
7929 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH1 25 31
7930 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH2 17 17
7931 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH3 37 19
7932 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH4 10 12
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #3 BRECK/BDVW CSD PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADD'L)
CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES (6.3 MILLS)

Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 4,804 54.75
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 3,971 45 .25
01 02
0801 BRECKSVILLE A 60 54

0802 BRECKSVILLE B 171 126



0803 BRECKSVILLE C 142 90
0804 BRECKSVILLE D 193 198
0805 BRECKSVILLE E 111 102
0806 BRECKSVILLE F 126 113
0807 BRECKSVILLE G 148 201
0808 BRECKSVILLE H 115 107
0809 BRECKSVILLE I 113 154
0810 BRECKSVILLE 3J 129 90
0811 BRECKSVILLE K 121 112
0812 BRECKSVILLE L 304 171
0813 BRECKSVILLE M 195 107
0814 BRECKSVILLE N 122 87
0815 BRECKSVILLE O 183 127
0816 BRECKSVILLE P 195 117
0911 BROADVIEW HTS 1-A 118 118
0912 BROADVIEW HTS 1-B 125 162
0913 BROADVIEW HTS 1-C 104 108
0914 BROADVIEW HTS 1-D 129 97
0921 BROADVIEW HTS 2-A 130 161l
0922 BROADVIEW HTS 2-B 284 169
0923 BROADVIEW HTS 2-C 171 173
0931 BROADVIEW HTS 3-A 160 191
0932 BROADVIEW HTS 3-B 224 154
0941 BROADVIEW HTS 4-A 81 93
0942 BROADVIEW HTS 4-B 58 71
0943 BROADVIEW HTS 4-C %] (%]
0951 BROADVIEW HTS 5-A 75 58
5922 NORTH ROYALTON 2-B 20 19
5924 NORTH ROYALTON 2-D 17 20
7903 ABSENTEE VOTERS BRCK 422 227
7904 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV1 90 75
7905 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV2 69 40
7906 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV3 76 36
7907 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV4 10 31
7908 ABSENTEE VOTERS BDV5 8 10
7917 ABSENTEE VOTERS NRO2 5 2
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #4 BROOKLYN CSD PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL)
AVOIDING AN OPERATING DEFICIT 5.6 MILLS
Vote for 1
01 FOR THE TAX LEVY 328 51.41
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 310  48.59



1001 BROOKLYN A 4 18
1002 BROOKLYN B 45 34
1003 BROOKLYN C 36 34
1004 BROOKLYN D 12 7
1005 BROOKLYN E 30 30
1006 BROOKLYN F 26 9
1007 BROOKLYN G 54 46
1008 BROOKLYN H 17 6
1009 BROOKLYN I 17 31
1010 BROOKLYN J 24 25
1011 BROOKLYN K 22 19
1012 BROOKLYN L 20 28
7909 ABSENTEE VOTERS BKLN 21 23
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #5 PARMA CSD PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) ON GOING
IMPROVEMENTS 1MILL/CURRENT EXPENSE 4.9 MILLS (5.9 MILLS)

Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 6,026 32.96
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 12,255 67.04

01 02
6401 PARMA 1-A 34 93
6402 PARMA 1-B 38 88
6403 PARMA 1-C 18 32
6404 PARMA 1-D 49 93
6405 PARMA 1-E 23 60
6406 PARMA 1-F 61 110
6407 PARMA 1-G 21 30
6408 PARMA 1-H 51 75
6409 PARMA 1-I 40 78
6410 PARMA 1-3] 7 16
6412 PARMA 2-A 67 83
6413 PARMA 2-B 52 82
6414 PARMA 2-C 51 69
6415 PARMA 2-D 22 26
6416 PARMA 2-E 33 79
6417 PARMA 2-F 32 86
6418 PARMA 2-G 59 87



6419 PARMA 2-H 46 74
6420 PARMA 2-I 43 69
6421 PARMA 2-3] 33 61
6422 PARMA 2-K 34 104
6424 PARMA 3-A 53 75
6425 PARMA 3-B 59 76
6426 PARMA 3-C 52 81
6427 PARMA 3-D 50 85
6428 PARMA 3-E 39 76
6429 PARMA 3-F 28 54
6430 PARMA 3-G 37 95
6431 PARMA 3-H 5 4
6432 PARMA 3-I 49 81
6433 PARMA 3-J 42 68
6436 PARMA 4-A 58 102
6437 PARMA 4-B 53 80
6438 PARMA 4-C 40 66
6439 PARMA 4-D 39 55
6440 PARMA 4-E 38 77
6441 PARMA 4-F 32 71
6442 PARMA 4-G 18 56
6443 PARMA 4-H 8 5
6444 PARMA 4-I 49 74
6446 PARMA 5-A 47 99
6447 PARMA 5-B 47 118
6448 PARMA 5-C 79 126
6449 PARMA 5-D 54 120
6450 PARMA 5-E 87 213
6451 PARMA 5-F 53 119
6452 PARMA 5-G 51 102
6453 PARMA 5-H 109 182
6454 PARMA 5-I 38 119
6455 PARMA 5-3] 60 125
6457 PARMA 6-A 63 118
6458 PARMA 6-B 40 119
6459 PARMA 6-C 61 69
6460 PARMA 6-D 25 74
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #5 PARMA CSD PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) ON GOING
IMPROVEMENTS 1IMILL/CURRENT EXPENSE 4.9 MILLS (5.9 MILLS)
Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 6,026 32.96
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 12,255 67.04



(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
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169
168
147
110
27
98
102
136
155
98
89
72
96
21
106
74
94
116
32
79
68
88
92
76
80
139
124
80
60
77
22
57
74
74
98
64
89
70
109
73
66



6513 PARMA HTS M 53 109
6514 PARMA HTS N 21 23
6515 PARMA HTS O 32 62
6516 PARMA HTS P 31 36
6517 PARMA HTS Q 54 78
6518 PARMA HTS R 19 62
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #5 PARMA CSD PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) ON GOING
IMPROVEMENTS 1IMILL/CURRENT EXPENSE 4.9 MILLS (5.9 MILLS)
Vote for 1

01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 6,026 32.96

02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 12,255 67.04

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 01 02
6519 PARMA HTS S 54 66
6520 PARMA HTS T 18 36
6521 PARMA HTS U 40 53
6522 PARMA HTS V 47 66
6523 PARMA HTS W 34 77
6911 SEVEN HILLS 1-A 53 172
6912 SEVEN HILLS 1-B 61 168
6913 SEVEN HILLS 1-C 78 190
6921 SEVEN HILLS 2-A 39 151
6922 SEVEN HILLS 2-B 80 218
6923 SEVEN HILLS 2-C 55 149
6931 SEVEN HILLS 3-A 37 136
6932 SEVEN HILLS 3-B 85 168
6933 SEVEN HILLS 3-C 51 162
6941 SEVEN HILLS 4-A 63 170
6942 SEVEN HILLS 4-B 66 115
6943 SEVEN HILLS 4-C 65 138
7918 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM1 9 22
7919 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM2 10 48
7920 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM3 15 33
7921 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM4 13 47
7922 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM5 30 62
7923 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM6 39 66
7924 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM7 34 53
7925 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM8 25 51
7926 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRM9 18 65
7927 ABSENTEE VOTERS PRHT 68 113
7929 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH1 8 46

7930 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH2 12 22



7931 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH3 20 36
7932 ABSENTEE VOTERS SVH4 6 18
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #6 SOUTH EUCLID/LYND CSD PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADDT'L)
CURRENT EXPENSES 6.7 MILLS

Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 4,282 45 .54
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 5,121 54.46

01 02
5011 LYNDHURST 1-A 98 123
5012 LYNDHURST 1-B 81 147
5013 LYNDHURST 1-C 115 167
5014 LYNDHURST 1-D 89 113
5015 LYNDHURST 1-E 104 132
5021 LYNDHURST 2-A 82 183
5022 LYNDHURST 2-B 81 173
5023 LYNDHURST 2-C 98 140
5024 LYNDHURST 2-D 112 163
5031 LYNDHURST 3-A 228 154
5032 LYNDHURST 3-B 135 173
5033 LYNDHURST 3-C 13 12
5034 LYNDHURST 3-D 71 201
5035 LYNDHURST 3-E 44 41
5041 LYNDHURST 4-A 79 195
5042 LYNDHURST 4-B 67 98
5043 LYNDHURST 4-C 48 147
5044 LYNDHURST 4-D 49 109
5045 LYNDHURST 4-E 72 123
6733 RICHMOND HTS 3-C 34 54
7211 SOUTH EUCLID 1-A 109 161
7212 SOUTH EUCLID 1-B 134 142
7213 SOUTH EUCLID 1-C 94 115
7214 SOUTH EUCLID 1-D 93 61
7215 SOUTH EUCLID 1-E 91 55
7216 SOUTH EUCLID 1-F 88 47
7221 SOUTH EUCLID 2-A 104 104
7222 SOUTH EUCLID 2-B 114 177
7223 SOUTH EUCLID 2-C 72 103
7224 SOUTH EUCLID 2-D 83 75
7225 SOUTH EUCLID 2-E 76 105



7226 SOUTH EUCLID 2-F 140 144
7227 SOUTH EUCLID 2-G 83 136
7231 SOUTH EUCLID 3-A 101 78
7232 SOUTH EUCLID 3-B 102 87
7233 SOUTH EUCLID 3-C 92 69
7234 SOUTH EUCLID 3-D 84 59
7235 SOUTH EUCLID 3-E 88 45
7236 SOUTH EUCLID 3-F 97 111
7237 SOUTH EUCLID 3-G 93 42
7241 SOUTH EUCLID 4-A 72 66
7242 SOUTH EUCLID 4-B 107 62
7243 SOUTH EUCLID 4-C 103 87
7245 SOUTH EUCLID 4-E 121 85
7911 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN1 25 47
7912 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN2 29 30
7913 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN3 24 40
7914 ABSENTEE VOTERS LYN4 27 32
7928 ABSENTEE VOTERS RCH3 3 6
7933 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU1l 24 29
7934 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU2 47 25
7935 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU3 32 33
7936 ABSENTEE VOTERS SEU4 30 15
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VOTES PERCENT
ISSUE #7 WARRENSVILLE HTS. CSD PROP'D TAX LEVY (ADDT'L)
CURRENT EXPENSES 9.5 MILLS

Vote for 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 547 46.16
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 638 53.84
o1 02
0205 BEACHWOOD E 0 0
4501 HIGHLAND HILLS VILLAGE A 28 35
5801 NORTH RANDALL A 9 52
5802 NORTH RANDALL B 5 16

7711 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-A
7712 WARRENSVILLE HTS 1-B
7721 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-A
7722 WARRENSVILLE HTS 2-B 41 23
7731 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-A
7732 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-B
7733 WARRENSVILLE HTS 3-C



7741 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-A 28 6
7742 WARRENSVILLE HTS 4-B 33 16
7751 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-A 26 65
7752 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-B 38 47
7753 WARRENSVILLE HTS 5-C 20 42
7761 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-A 24 21
7762 WARRENSVILLE HTS 6-B 32 10
7771 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-A 10 14
7772 WARRENSVILLE HTS 7-B 17 4
7902 ABSENTEE VOTERS BCHD %] (%]
7910 ABSENTEE VOTERS HIHL 0 %]
7916 ABSENTEE VOTERS NRAN 2 11
7937 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH1 5 15
7938 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH2 1 19
7939 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH3 4 3
7940 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH4 4 %]
7941 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH5 1 6
7942 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH6 %] (%]
7943 ABSENTEE VOTERS WRH7 2 4



